approved the Asian Energy Services Limited - Employee 
Stock Option Plan – 2021 (“AESL ESOP 2021”) & Asian 
Energy Services Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan – 

2024 (“AESL ESOP 2024”) respectively (“together referred 
to as “ESOP Plans”) authorising grant of not exceeding 
3,80,744 (Three Lakh Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-
four) options to the eligible employees under each plan.

Under AESL ESOP 2021, the Company granted 3,80,000 
(Three Lakh Eighty Thousand) stock options to the eligible 
employees during FY 2022-23. During the financial year 
under review, 1,09,183 (One Lakh Nine Thousand One 
Hundred Eighty-Three) stock options were exercised by the 
eligible employees.

Further, no stock options have been granted under AESL 
ESOP 2024 to any employee during the year under review. 
However, 3,80,744 Options were granted by the ESOP 
Compensation Committee in its meeting held on 3rd May,

[...]

approved the Asian Energy Services Limited 
- Employee Stock Option Plan – 2021 (“AESL 
ESOP 2021”) & Asian Energy Services 
Limited - Employee Stock Option Plan – 2024 
(“AESL ESOP 2024”) respectively (“together 
referred to as “ESOP Plans”) authorising 
grant of not exceeding 3,80,744 (Three Lakh 
Eighty Thousand Seven Hundred Forty-four) 
options to the eligible employees under each 
plan.

�   Under AESL ESOP 2021, the Company granted 
3,80,000 (Three Lakh Eighty Thousand) stock 
options to the eligible employees during 
2022-23. During the financial year under 
review, 1,09,183 (One Lakh Nine Thousand 
One Hundred Eighty-Three) stock options 
were exercised by the eligible employees.

�   Further, no stock options have been granted 
under AESL ESOP 2024 to any employee in 
the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

v. 	� Performance Evaluation Criteria for 
Independent Directors:

[...]

placement as specified under Regulation 32 (7A) 
– 

�  During the year 2023-24, the Company had raised 
funds through issue of 67,00,000 Convertible 
Warrants via preferential allotment at issue 
price of Rs. 127.50. The Company will receive a 
total sum of ₹ 85,42,50,000/- (Rupees Eighty-five 
Crores Forty-two Lakhs Fifty Thousand Only) on 
application and pursuant to conversion of the 
entire convertible warrants into equity shares.

�  Out of the above, the Company has received 
`48,60,93,750/- (Rupees Forty-eight Crores Sixty 
Lakhs Ninety-three Thousand Seven Hundred 
Fifty Only) towards application money and upon 
conversion of 28,50,000 warrants into equity 
shares. The pending amount will be realized on 
conversion of balance 38,50,000 convertible 
warrants.

�  The use/ application of proceeds/funds raised 
from the preferential issue are reviewed by Audit

[...]

Committee as part of quarterly review of financial 
results and the details are also filed with the Stock 
Exchanges on a quarterly basis, pursuant to 
Regulation 32 of the SEBI Listing Regulations. 

�  During the year under review, the Company has 
fully utilized 48,60,93,750/- (Rupees Forty-eight 
Crores Sixty Lakhs Ninety-three Thousand Seven 
Hundred Fifty Only) received during the Financial 
Year.

ix.	� A certificate from a Company Secretary in practice 
that none of the directors on the board of the 
company have been debarred or disqualified from 
being appointed or continuing as directors of 
companies by the Board/ Ministry of Corporate